

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 17720 of 2024

=====

PINTUKUMAR HARIBHAI SANKHLA (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED
QUA APPLICANT NO.1 AS PER O.D.09.09.2024) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5

PETITION NOT PRESSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,
SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)
No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Mr.Ronak Rawal is directed to record the statement of the complainant informing with regard to the pendency of the present proceedings. Stand over to 10.08.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)